
St Andrew’s CE VC Primary School, Cromhall 

Diary Dates 

Monday 6th May  Bank holiday 

13th – 17th May  KS2 SATs week 

Monday 20th May  Parent Forum 9am & 6pm – see below 

Mon 20 & Tues 21st May Year 6 Bikeability 

22nd – 24th May  Year 5 & 6 camp 

Friday 24th May  Last day of Term 5 

Monday 3rd June  First Day of Term 6 

Thurs 13th June  Leavers’ Service at Gloucester Cathedral   

Fri 21st June   School Photographer 

Weds 26th June  Sports Day 

Friday 19th July  End of term party 

Tuesday 23rd July  Last day of Term 6 

 

 

 

In school this week:- 

Welcome back after the Easter Holidays. With yet another busy term ahead, hopefully we 

might finally see some sunshine and less wind and rain! 

Our value this term is Service. Next week in collective worship we will be focusing on 

Ascension and receiving as well as giving. 

Today a group of pupils visited Old Sodbury Primary School to see how their pupils lead 

collective worship. Our pupils came back inspired and ready to help design our school 

approach over the next term. 

I would like to remind all families about the importance of punctuality and arriving before 

8.45am, so that pupils are in class, settled ready to start learning at 8.45am. 

Enjoy the bank holiday  

 

Graham Pike 

Headteacher 

 

 

Parent forum 

Monday 20th May at 9am & 6pm 

Everyone is welcome to attend. This term’s 

agenda includes: 

• The school vision 

• RSHE consultation 

• New website 

• PTFA update 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Well done to all those children that stood in 

the school council elections. You all did 

brilliantly! 

Our new school councillors are: 

Billy, Joey, Orla, Bea, Lily J and Marnie 
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St Andrew’s CE VC Primary School, Cromhall 

Awards 

Week commencing 22/04/24 

R/KS1 Learner of the week: Joey (Y2) Role Model: Eliana (Y1) 

Y 3/4  Learner of the week: Libby (Y4) Role model: Anna (Y4)  

Y 5/6 Learner of the week: Percy (Y6) Role Model:  Sam (Y6) 

 

Week commencing 29/04/24 

R/KS1 Learner of the week: Frankie (Y2) Role Model: Mabel (Y1) 

Y 3/4  Learner of the week: Alice (Y3) Role model: Molly (Y4)  

Y 5/6 Learner of the week: Florence (Y6) Role Model: Toby (Y6) 

 

The Headteacher’s award was presented to:  

Tom (Y5) for contributions to collective worship 

Frankie (Y2) for an excellent effort with her writing 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Term dates 2024/25 

 

Term   Starts   Ends 

  Term 1     Monday 2 September 2024    Friday 25 October 2024 

  Term 2 Monday 4 November 2024 Friday 20 December 2024 

  Term 3 Monday 6 January 2025 Friday 14 February 2025 

  Term 4 Monday 24 February 2025 Friday 4 April 2025 

  Term 5 Tuesday 22 April 2025 Friday 23 May 2025 

  Term 6 Monday 2 June 2025 Tuesday 22 July 2025 

 

Our planned Inset days are: 

Monday 2nd September 2024 

Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Monday 6th January 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Monday 2nd June 2025 

 

 


